I will attach only one of the following to each agenda for the members to hand in.


New Jersey Geospatial Forum Meeting

September 24, 2004

Agenda

Ratification of Bylaws   (10 minutes – Lyna)
Objectives of the Forum   (15 minutes – Rich R.)
Executive Committee Introductions & Reports   (introduction by Rich R., 2 min. each)
a. Bruce Harrison, State Geographic Information Officer  --  OGIS
(609) 633-0276 (p) (609) 633-0200 (f) bruce.harrison@oit.state.nj.us

b. Ron Taylor, Federal Government  --  NRCS

(732) 537-6061 (p) (732) 537-6095 (f) Ron.Taylor@nj.usda.gov

c. Larry Thornton, State Government  --  NJDEP

(609) 633-8144 (p) (609) 292-7900 (f) Lawrence.Thornton@dep.state.nj.us

d. Jim Girvan, County Government  --  Somerset County

(908) 231-7671 (p) (908) 707-1332 (f) Girvan@co.somerset.nj.us

e. Rob Sparkes, Municipal Government  --  West Milford Township

(973) 728-2795 (p) (973) 728-2843 (f) gis@westmilford.org 

f. Lyna Wiggins, NJ University, College, & K-12  --  Rutgers University

(732) 932-3133 (p) (732) 932-2363 (f) lyna@rci.rutgers.edu

g. Andy Rowan, NJ NGO  --  The GIS Center at Stony Brook

(609) 737-3735 (p) (609) 737-3075 (f) andy@giscenter.org

h. Mark Gatti, Regional Authority/MPO  --  DVRPC

(215) 238-2820 (p) (215) 592-9125 (f) mhgatti@dvrpc.org

i. Richard Carlson, NJ Professional Land Surveyors  --  NJ Surveying Community

(845) 727-1160 (p) (845) 727-1162 (f) rcarlson@maserconsulting.com

j. Richard Rehmann, Private Sector  --  Civil Solutions, a division of ARH

(800) 924-0482 (p) (609) 704-8011 (f) rrehm@arh-us.com

Open Discussion   (15 minutes – Rich R.)
a. Any member is encouraged bring his/her GIT issue or topic of discussion either to the Forum at this time or to their sector representative on the Executive Committee between Forum meetings.

Announcements   (10 minutes – Rich R.)
a. NJ Geospatial Forum meeting schedule

a. December 3, 2004, March 25, 2005, and June 3, 2005

b. 10:00am - 12:00pm at the NJ Office of Information Technology, ITC Room, 1st Floor, RiverView Building #300

b. Executive Committee meeting schedule

a. October 7, 2004 and November 19, 2004 9:00am at the NJOIT-Office of GIS, 200 RiverView Plaza, Conference Room 303.

b. December 3, 2004 2:00pm at the NJOIT-Office of GIS, 200 RiverView Plaza, Conference Room 303.

c. Each member has the opportunity to bring his/her GIT announcement to the attention of the Forum.

Task Forces  

a. Strategy & Purpose   (10 minutes – Rich R.)
b. Task Forces, Objectives & Action Items (Exec Committee Liaison(s)) (40 minutes of breakout)
1. Community Development

*Partnerships and Information Coordination (J. Girvan, R. Sparkes)

User Education

Education and Outreach K-12

2. Policy and Standards

*Standards (Metadata) (R. Taylor, M. Gatti)

*Data sharing/security (A. Rowan)

3. Infrastructure

Technology integration

4. Data/Framework

*Parcels (R. Rehmann)

*Geodetic (R. Carlson)

*Transportation (L. Wiggins)

Orthophotos

Hydro

Land Use/Land Cover

*Elevation (L. Thornton)

Zoning

Utilities

5. Solutions/Applications

*Public Safety/Emergency Management (B. Harrison)







